Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

The largest share of of U.S exports go to

The share of Manufacture in global merchandise exports is about :this share has

since 1980.

The HiPC programe eas designed to deal with the debt problem of countries.

World oil price increased to over $140 per barrel in the summer of 2008 primarily because
of

Which of the countries are top three largest shareholders in Asian Infrastructure Investment
Bank?

What is Qaedat al-Jiihad which is was in news recently?

Recently a spy santellite was succesfully launched by which country?

china and which country heldjoint military drillcode-named silk road cooperation 2015?

Four Comprehensive is a new political theory unveiled by which country?

which among the following countries is not a member of the five Power Defence
Arrangements?

Name the area which separates Pakistan from Tajikistan?

Recentaly, the free Trade agreement was signed between Pakistan and

China-Pakistan Economic Corridor project is regarded as the biggest connectivity project
between the two countries with total investments around

Pakistan and Russia sianed a landmark defence aareement on

Answers Choice

A. Africa

B. Asia

C. NAFTA countries

D. The European Union

. 50%:risen
. 50%:fallen
. 75%:risen
. 75%:fallen

A

B

C

D

A. Formerly communist
B. Poor developing

C. Latin American

D. Scandinavian

A. rapid growth in demand from india
and china

B. increased exploitation of reserves
in the Caspian region

C. Reduction in aggregate OPEC
production levels

D. the usual increase in summer
travel

A. China,India and Australia

B. China, Australia and Canada
C. China,India and Russia

D. China, Russia and India

A. Aterrorism wing of Al-Qaeda
launched in south Asia

B. A terrorism wing of Al-Qaeda
launched in Pakistan

C. A terrorism wing of ISIS launched
in Iraq

D. A terrorism wing of ISIS launched
in Syria

USA
Japan
Gernamy
france

Russia
Pakistan
sri lanka
Japan

China
USA

Sri Lanka
Russia

Singapore
United Kingdom
Myanmar

New Zealand

Pamir

Khyber pass

Wakhan

Hindukush mountain range

India
Turkey
Afghanistan
China

56 billion US dollars
46 billion US dollars
48 billion US dollars
49 billion US dollars

19 August 2015
20 August 2015

)W> DOWP» UOWP UOWP DOWmP» U0Wr UOWP 00w



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

emm i —rgr e — et m— e eage — e -

Pakistan wants to sign a force trade agreement with which international organization?

The claim of Basmati ownership as Gl between I(ndia and Pakistan is in litigation in

The EU's relationship with Pakistan began in

The most prominent feature of the EU's policy towards Pakistan is the link established
between its

China has gifted which most powerful ultra modern anti tank helicopters to Pakistan?

In pakistan the first martial law was imposed on

Who was the first chief minister of Baluchistan from May 1972 to February 1973?

The idea that leader initiate foreign conflict in order to district public opinion from
controversial domestic policies is called:

Number of prime Minister till 19587

What was Pakistan's rank in the recently released report of the global anti-money laundering
body Financial Action task Force pertaining to progress in combating money laundering in
the world?

The Federal Government Established Thar Coal Authority in which year?

The project to reduce water logging and sailnity area in Pakistan has been financially
supported by

Under vision 2025 WAPDA will constructed SATPARA Dam on indus Rive in

Which global rating agency on 9 April 2015 raised Pakistan's rating out look to 'Positive’ from
Stable?

Azb also refers to the name of the sword of the

Zarb -e-Azb means

The operation Zarb-e-Azb is Part of the ongoing war in

oo

DOr> DOW

COW» DOmP» TOWP UOWP» 00w

OWm» CDOmP DOW

DOT> DOW» DOEP DOW

> DOWP DOUP DO

23 August 2015
29 August 2015

Eurasian Economic Union
Asean

None of these

ICJ

TRIPS

None of these

1966
1967
1969

Economic and commercial policy
Democracy and human rights

None of these

AH-64 Apache
Mi 28 Havoe

Z-9

August 1958
September 1958

None of these

Jam Ghulam Qadir Khan
Zafarullah Khan Jamali

Nawab Akbar Khan Bugti
Democratic peace Theory
Autocratic Rule

None of these

11
9

none of these
7

19
36

2007
2009
None of these

World Bank
IMF

None of these

Balochistan
NWFP

None of these
S &mp; P
Fitch Group

None of these

Hazrat ali

Hazrat Khalid bin waleed
none of these

Path to Salvation

Black Thuderstorm
None of these

North Waziristan
South Wazristan

None of these

14 june 2014



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

The operation Zarb-e-azb was launched by the Pakistan Armed Forces on

Pakistan's military offensive operation Zarb-e-Azb was designed against

What is the name given to a major operation started by Pakistan Military from 15 June 2014
to flash insurgents out of the volatile region of North Wazristan bordering Afghanistan?

Which provincial government has decided in principle to further strengthen the existent laws
against child labour in the province?

which of the following is the venue for the Seafood Asia show in January 20167

As per recently released Red List of IUCN which of the following species has been classified
as an endangered animal?

13th International Conference on Frontiers of Information Technology was held in ?

Which of the following banks Launched the "Transfast " the mobile payment service to
Pakistan" recently?

Which among the following country in South Asia has highest GDP per capita(current
prices)?

The government of Punjab has launched which scheme for unemloyed graduates (16 years
of education)?

Who became the first Catholic Christian to play football for Pakistan?

Recently the government of sindh Launched $200 million Islamic SIDB bonds for
development and infrastructure projects in the province.What does SIDB stands for?

Recently ,which city has been chosen for the Pakistan Army base?

Recently who has been appointed as the chief of General Staff?

C. 16 june 2014
D. none of these

A. Tehrik-i-Taliban Pakistan

B. East Turkestan Islamic Movement
C. The islamic Movement of
Uzbekistan

. Operational janbaz
. Rah-e-Nijat

. None of these

. Punjab

. KPK
. Balochistan

. Gwadar

. Port Muhammad Bin Qasim
. None of these

. Nicobar Flying Fox
. White bellied musk deer

. Karachi

. Peshawar
. Lahore

. MCB, HBL,UBL

. Meazan bank,ABL NBP

. Tameer Bank, BoP and Askari
Bank

A
B
D
A
C
D
A
C
D
A. Lion -Tailed macaque
C
D
A
C
D
A
B
C

A. India
B. Pakistan
C. Sri Lanka

A. Punjab Youth Loan Program
(PYLP)

C. Punjab Youth Internship Scheme
(PYIS)
None of these

. Peter P Fernandes

. Mennen Soares

. Sindh islamic development bond

D.
A
C. Antao D Souza
D
A
B. Sindh interior development bond

]

. None of these

B. Peshawar

C. Muzaffarabad
D. None of these
A

. General Shahid Baig Mirz
C. Lieutenant General Qamar Javed

Bajwa
D. None of these



