

CSS General Knowledge Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The largest share of of U.S exports go to	A. Africa B. Asia C. NAFTA countries D. The European Union
2	The share of Manufacture in global merchandise exports is about:this share hassince 1980.	A. 50%:risen B. 50%:fallen C. 75%:risen D. 75%:fallen
3	The HiPC programe eas designed to deal with the debt problem ofcountries.	A. Formerly communist B. Poor developing C. Latin American D. Scandinavian
4	World oil price increased to over \$140 per barrel in the summer of 2008 primarily because of	A. rapid growth in demand from india and china B. increased exploitation of reserves in the Caspian region C. Reduction in aggregate OPEC production levels D. the usual increase in summer travel
5	Which of the countries are top three largest shareholders in Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank?	A. China,India and Australia B. China, Australia and Canada C. China,India and Russia D. China, Russia and India
6	What is Qaedat al-Jiihad which is was in news recently?	A. A terrorism wing of Al-Qaeda launched in south Asia B. A terrorism wing of Al-Qaeda launched in Pakistan C. A terrorism wing of ISIS launched in Iraq D. A terrorism wing of ISIS launched in Syria
7	Recently a spy santellite was succesfully launched by which country?	A. USA B. Japan C. Gernamy D. france
8	china and which country heldjoint military drillcode-named silk road cooperation 2015?	A. Russia B. Pakistan C. sri lanka D. Japan
9	Four Comprehensive is a new political theory unveiled by which country?	A. China B. USA C. Sri Lanka D. Russia
10	which among the following countries is not a member of the five Power Defence Arrangements?	A. Singapore B. United Kingdom C. Myanmar D. New Zealand
11	Name the area which separates Pakistan from Tajikistan?	A. Pamir B. Khyber pass C. Wakhan D. Hindukush mountain range
12	Recentaly, the free Trade agreement was signed between Pakistan and	A. India B. Turkey C. Afghanistan D. China
13	China-Pakistan Economic Corridor project is regarded as the biggest connectivity project between the two countries with total investments around	A. 56 billion US dollars B. 46 billion US dollars C. 48 billion US dollars D. 49 billion US dollars
14	Pakistan and Russia signed a landmark defence agreement on	A. 19 August 2015 B. 20 August 2015

		C. 23 August 2015 D. 29 August 2015
15	Pakistan wants to sign a force trade agreement with which international organization?	A. European union B. Eurasian Economic Union C. Asean D. None of these
16	The claim of Basmati ownership as GI between I(ndia and Pakistan is in litigation in	A. ICJ B. Pakistan and Indian courts C. TRIPS D. None of these
17	The EU's relationship with Pakistan began in	A. 1962 B. 1966 C. 1967 D. 1969
18	The most prominent feature of the EU's policy towards Pakistan is the link established between its	A. Economic and commercial policy B. Democracy and human rights C. Both a and b D. None of these
19	China has gifted which most powerful ultra modern anti tank helicopters to Pakistan?	A. AH-64 Apache B. Mi 28 Havoe C. Z-10 D. Z-9
20	In pakistan the first martial law was imposed on	A. August 1958 B. September 1958 C. October 1958 D. None of these
21	Who was the first chief minister of Baluchistan from May 1972 to February 1973?	A. Jam Ghulam Qadir Khan B. Zafarullah Khan Jamali C. Ataullah Mengal D. Nawab Akbar Khan Bugti
22	The idea that leader initiate foreign conflict in order to district public opinion from controversial domestic policies is called:	A. Diversionary Theory of war B. Democratic peace Theory C. Autocratic Rule D. None of these
23	Number of prime Minister till 1958?	A. 11 B. 9 C. 7 D. none of these
24	What was Pakistan's rank in the recently released report of the global anti-money laundering body Financial Action task Force pertaining to progress in combating money laundering in the world?	A. 7 B. 19 C. 36 D. None of these
25	The Federal Government Established Thar Coal Authority in which year?	A. 2008 B. 2007 C. 2009 D. None of these
26	The project to reduce water logging and sailnity area in Pakistan has been financially supported by	A. World Bank B. IMF C. Asian Development Bank D. None of these
27	Under vision 2025 WAPDA will constructed SATPARA Dam on indus Rive in	A. Balochistan B. NWFP C. Northern Areas D. None of these
28	Which global rating agency on 9 April 2015 raised Pakistan's rating out look to 'Positive' from Stable?	A. S & Description A. Description A. S & Description A. Descripti
29	Azb also refers to the name of the sword of the	A. Holy prophet B. Hazrat ali C. Hazrat Khalid bin waleed D. none of these
30	Zarb -e-Azb means	A. Path to Salvation B. Sharp and cutting strike C. Black Thuderstorm D. None of these
31	The operation Zarb-e-Azb is Part of the ongoing war in	A. North Waziristan B. South Waziristan C. North West waziristan D. None of these
		A. 14 june 2014

32	The operation Zarb-e-azb was launched by the Pakistan Armed Forces on	B. 15 june 2014 C. 16 june 2014 D. none of these
33	Pakistan's military offensive operation Zarb-e-Azb was designed against	A. Tehrik-i-Taliban Pakistan B. East Turkestan Islamic Movement C. The islamic Movement of Uzbekistan D. All of the above
34	What is the name given to a major operation started by Pakistan Military from 15 June 2014 to flash insurgents out of the volatile region of North Waziristan bordering Afghanistan?	A. Operational janbaz B. Rah-e-Nijat C. Zarb-e-Azb D. None of these
35	Which provincial government has decided in principle to further strengthen the existent laws against child labour in the province?	A. Punjab B. Sindh C. KPK D. Balochistan
36	which of the following is the venue for the Seafood Asia show in January 2016?	A. Gwadar B. Karachi C. Port Muhammad Bin Qasim D. None of these
37	As per recently released Red List of IUCN which of the following species has been classified as an endangered animal?	A. Lion -Tailed macaque B. Asiatic Wild Ass C. Nicobar Flying Fox D. White bellied musk deer
38	13th International Conference on Frontiers of Information Technology was held in?	A. Karachi B. Islamabad C. Peshawar D. Lahore
39	Which of the following banks Launched the "Transfast" the mobile payment service to Pakistan" recently?	A. MCB, HBL,UBL B. Meazan bank,ABL NBP C. Tameer Bank, BoP and Askari Bank D. All of these
40	Which among the following country in South Asia has highest GDP per capita(current prices)?	A. India B. Pakistan C. Sri Lanka D. Maldives
41	The government of Punjab has launched which scheme for unemloyed graduates (16 years of education)?	A. Punjab Youth Loan Program (PYLP) B. Punjab Youth Internship Program (PYIP) C. Punjab Youth Internship Scheme (PYIS) D. None of these
42	Who became the first Catholic Christian to play football for Pakistan?	A. Peter P Fernandes B. Joyann Geraldian Thomas C. Antao D Souza D. Mennen Soares
43	Recently the government of sindh Launched \$200 million Islamic SIDB bonds for development and infrastructure projects in the province. What does SIDB stands for?	A. Sindh islamic development bond B. Sindh interior development bond C. Sindh infrastructure development bond D. None of these
44	Recently ,which city has been chosen for the Pakistan Army base?	A. Islamabad B. Peshawar C. Muzaffarabad D. None of these
45	Recently who has been appointed as the chief of General Staff?	A. General Shahid Baig Mirz B. Lt General Aamir Riaz C. Lieutenant General Qamar Javed Bajwa D. None of these